

## Maven Wireless Establishes Subsidiary in the UK

Maven Wireless Sweden AB (publ) has founded a new subsidiary Maven Wireless Ltd with corporate identity number 15767390. The new limited liability company will focus on continued sales and expansion in the UK and Ireland.

"With a local limited company, Maven Wireless will be able to continue to expand in one of the main markets in Europe and increase its sales there. To further support local projects and partners, a local technical salesperson Kyle Reininghaus has also been hired for the Group." says CEO Fredrik Ekström

## For more information, please contact:

Fredrik Ekström, CEO +46-8-760 43 00 www.mayenwireless.com

## **About Maven Wireless**

Maven Wireless provides groundbreaking solutions in wireless coverage all over the world. We offer end-to-end digital solutions with outstanding performance. Our products contribute to public safety by ensuring wireless coverage for critical services, and are used in tunnels, on trains, metros, stadiums, buildings and more. We are passionate about making society and our customers' and end users lives better, easier and safer by securing 100% wireless coverage. Maven Wireless is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market with the shortname MAVEN. FNCA Sweden AB is appointed as Certified Adviser. For additional information, please visit: www.mavenwireless.com

## **Attachments**

Maven Wireless Establishes Subsidiary in the UK